TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K.
Contact:
Public and Government Relations
EMG Marketing Godo Kaisha
Tel: 03-6713-4400

TonenGeneral Sekiyu Wakayama Refinery Participates in Beach Cleanup Initiative

Employees of the Wakayama refinery (Arida, Wakayama; manager: Tomoki Kakuta) of TonenGeneral Sekiyu (head office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; president: Jun Mutoh) and their families participated in the Jinoshima Volunteer Beach Cleanup initiative held on June 1.

Jinoshima, an uninhabited island located about one kilometer from the coast where the refinery is located, is a popular local tourist destination in the summer due to its clear water and beautiful beach. The Wakayama refinery, in cooperation with the Arida City Hall and the Arida City Sightseeing Association, has participated in the Jinoshima Volunteer Beach Cleanup initiative, held annually prior to the start of the swimming season, for almost 40 years. This year, 185 participants from the refinery, including employees and their families, collected driftwood and rubbish that had washed up on the beach.

The TonenGeneral Group believes that as a good corporate citizen, contributing to society while continuously working to maintain safety and health, protect the environment and respond to climate change issues is an important corporate responsibility. Participation in the Jinoshima Volunteer Beach Cleanup initiative is one of the Group's many social contribution activities.





About the TonenGeneral Group

The TonenGeneral Group comprises TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K. and its related companies and subsidiaries including EMG Marketing Godo Kaisha and Tonen Chemical Corporation. Elements of the Group began operations in Japan in 1893. With an emphasis on safety and the environment, the Group's operations are involved in all aspects of the supply chain, from crude export, refining and production to distribution and sales. We will continue to provide a stable supply of energy as we strive to be an energy company that moves Japan into the future. TonenGeneral Sekiyu is listed on the first section of the Tokyo Stock Exchange. For more information, see our website at www.tonengeneral.co.jp